(R-91-1257)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 277451
ADOPTED ON MAR 0 4 1991

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first
amendment to the agreement with AETNA HEALTHCARE PROGRAMS OF
CALIFORNIA, INC., dba CHOICE, a copy of which is on file in the

office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 277461 , to

extend the agreement for a one~year period beginning August 1,
1990 through July 31, 1991, increase the physician services
copayment from $3 to $5 per office visit, eliminate the Open
Choice physician feature, reduce the copayments for Inpatient and
Outpatient psychiatric services from $100 to $0 and $25 to $20
respectively, reduce the Durable Medical Equipment copayments
from 50% to 20%, increase the maximum out-~of-pocket expense from

$750 to $1,000, and to authorize a premium rate increase as

follows:

PER MONTH
MONTHLY PREMIUMS FROM TO
Employee (City Paid) $108.00 $122.00
One Dependent (Employee Paid) $116.30 $134.16
Two or More Dependents (Employee Paid) $229.60 $242.74

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

B Z%\M—ﬂév—
rakne L. erington
Deputy City Attorney
LLE:mrh
01/28/91
Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.

R-91~1257
Form=r.auagr




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on MAR 0 4 1991

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner
Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev 11-89)

4

Y
~

»

Not Present Ineligible

QUERERRARNE
OO00aaaoao
ooooooood
ooooooaao

MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego. California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNQUR

Oftice of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

N Re27745Y o MAR .04 1991







